#### 502579850 11/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2625864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROLAND REICHENBACH-KLINKE	04/19/2010
THOMAS PFEUFFER	08/11/2010
KATI SCHMIDT	06/17/2010
THOMAS OSTROWSKI	05/12/2010
REINHOLD J. LEYRER	05/26/2010
YULIA FOGEL	04/19/2010
STEFAN FRIEDRICH	04/19/2010
PETER GAEBERLEIN	08/20/2010
ANDREA ORLEANS	04/20/2010
MANFRED SCHUHBECK	04/30/2010
MARCUS GUZMANN	05/31/2010
MARKUS ROSCH	05/20/2010
BJORN LANGLOTZ	04/20/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13680528

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)658-5614 Phone: 302-658-9141

> **PATENT REEL: 031660 FRAME: 0009**

502579850

Email: sara.maloney@novakdruce.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP Correspondent Name: 1007 NORTH ORANGE STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 2: P.O. BOX Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12810-01477-US NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL RUBE Signature: /Daniel Rube/ Date: 11/22/2013 Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031660 FRAME: 0010

# **Assignment of Application**

WHEREAS; I (WE)

Roland Reichenbach-Klinke, Gmelchstr. 28, 83278 Traunstein, Germany Citizen of Germany

Thomas Pfeuffer, Pointstraße 2, 97437 Haßfurt (Sylbach), Germany Citizen of Germany

Kati Schmidt, Unit 2701, Bldg. 8, Lane 200, Dong Tai Road, 200120 Pudong New District, Shanghai, China Citizen of Germany

Thomas Ostrowski, Sentastr. 6, 68199 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Reinhold J Leyrer, Wasgauring 4, 67125 Dannstadt-Schauernheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Yulia Fogel, Herzog-Friedrich-Straße 9, 83278 Traunstein, Germany Citizen of Russian Federation

Stefan Friedrich, Hütweg 38 b, 84518 Garching, Germany Citizen of Germany

Peter Gaeberlein, Bürgelstr. 2, 39104 Magdeburg, Germany Citizen of Germany

Andrea Orleans, Herzog-Otto-Str. 2, 83308 Trostberg, Germany Citizen of Germany

Manfred Schuhbeck, Willy-Merkl-Strasse 16, 83278 Traunstein, Germany Citizen of Germany

Marcus Guzmann, Theodor-Heuss-Str. 2, 69242 Mühlhausen, Germany Citizen of Germany

Markus Rösch, An der Maulbeeraue 5, 55276 Oppenheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Björn Langlotz, Bergstraße 15, 83308 Trostberg, Germany Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

12/783,877

, filed

May 20, 2010

), and

WHEREAS, BASF SE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Stand: 10/2009 pdisase - 210052 + 210114

PATENT REEL: 031660 FRAME: 0011 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) per inventor, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP**, The Nemours Building, 1007 North Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19899, (telephone 302 658 9141; FAX 302 658 5614) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Stand: 10/2009 pdusass - 210052 + 21011

Date: 19.4. 2010	Signature of Inventor:	Roland Reichenbach-Klinke
Date: 41/8/2010	Signature of Inventor:	
Date: 1716 (2010)		
Date: 12.05,2010	Signature of Inventor:	
Date: 26,05.2010	Signature of Inventor:	Reinhold J Leyrer
		Fogel YL: Yulia Fogel
Date: 04-19-2010		Han'
Date: 02/08/2019		Stefan Friedrich
Date: <u>20.04</u> 2010		A. Peleans
Date: 30.04.2040	Signature of Inventor:_	Andrea Orleans
Date: 31.5.10	Signature of Inventor:_	Manfred Schuhbeck
Date: 20,5 - 2010	Signature of Inventor:_	Marcus Guzmann  Mar Mas Ra
Date: <u>04-70-7010</u>	Signature of Inventor:_	Markus Rösch  Biorn Langel
		Djörn Langlotz